XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 05049-UT XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 XL.98D Multi
Purpose Saw - Carburetor Chamber & Air Cleaner

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.



Ref# Part#
1 63779C
2 63370A
3 63166A
4 63371B
5 65483
6 A674601
7 82570
8 82173
9 9311252
10  A01694
11 67540
12 672011
13 86324
14 82179
15 83046
16 63266A
17 58348
18 A02786
19 88042
20  63369A
21 81117
22 80676
23 69751
24 80891
25 88049
26 496861
27 A01845
28 68767
29 64862
30 65745
31 58409
32 65719
33 800232
34 58405
35 95671
36 68768
37 80560
38  A69045
39 59064
40 A50952B

41

50951

Description
GASKET
RETAINER- Reed
REED- Valve
SEAT- Reed Valve
GASKET
SPACER-Carburetor
SCREW- (8-32x 1 1/4")
SCREW- Pan hd. (8-32x 1")
FUEL LINE
CARBURETOR
GASKET
CHOKE ROD
COTTER PIN
SCREW- (10-32 x 1 7/8")
WASHER- Lock (#10)
ROD- Throttle
BOOT-Throttle rod
BRACKET- Cover
SCREW
SCREW- Idle Adjustment
NUT-Jam (5/16-24)
SCREW- Hex hd. (12-24 x 5/8")
GROMMET
SCREW- Hex hd. (12-24 x 7/8")
SCREW- (10-24 x 1/2")
PAD- Wear
HANDLE- Throttle
GRIP- Throttle handle
GROMMET
TRIGGER
RING- Retaining
PIN
SCREW- (8-32 x 5/8")
SPRING- Throttle lock
PIN- Throttle
GRIP- Throttle handle
SCREW- Pan hd. (8-32 x 1/2")
COVER TH HANDLE-TBO
BUSHING
RING & GASKET ASSY.
GASKET

2
<

e e e B e e e e e e e T e e e e e T e T SN S N A e S N0 T NS I e T S O O A



Ref# Part#

42
43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50

49786
49213
54620B
49212
81162
A491421
50951
49687
49263
JA339550

Description
FILTER- Air
PRE FILTER- Felt
ELEMENT- Air filter
COVER- Filter Element
NUT- Hex (5/16-18)
AIR FILTER COVER
GASKET- (#40)
DECAL- Warning
DECAL- Instruction
KNOB- Handle

e,
2

— e e e e N e e e



XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 05049-UT XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 XL.98D Multi
Purpose Saw - Engine Internals

37 36 29

20

SHORT
COURT
CORTO

(i

LARGO

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.



Ref# Part# Description
1 95885 SCREW- Hex hd.
2 82280  SCREW- Hex hd. (1/4-20 x 3")
3 69842 SHIELD- Muftler
4  A698361 CAP- Muffler
5 69844 SUPPORT- Short
6 69843 SUPPORT- Long
7  A93900A SCREEN- Spark arrestor
8 69839 PLATE- Muftler
9 A698381 BODY- Muffler
10 78098 GASKET- Muffler
11 93561S SPARK PLUG
12 96212 NUT- (1/4-28 x 3/8")
13 83009 WASHER- Lock
14 A42206B CYLINDER
15 637781 GASKET- Cylinder
16 A01846 CRANKCASE
17 69438 STUD- Cylinder
18 03027 SPACER- Fuel tank
19  03026A SPACER- Fuel tank
20 67807 BOLT- (3/8-16 x 2 1/8")
21 47948 BOLT- (3/8-16 x 2 11/32")
22 12306 SEAL
23 A64715 USE 64156A
24 46788 DECAL- Instruction/Warning
25 A03498 FUEL TANK
26  A97700 USE UP06516
27 592531A ELEMENT- Filter
28 9311252 TUBING- Rubber (13")
29  A00982 CAP- Fuel
30 98805 GASKET- Fuel cap
31 67559 "O" RING
32 58319A NLA(NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
33 58190 BEARING- Ball
34 59705 WASHER- Lock
35 70306 SCREW- Torx (10-32)
36 75078 KEY- Woodruff
37 671684 CRANKSHAFT
38  A69056 NLA(NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
39 A69658A ROD- Connecting

40 69919 SCREW- Hex hd. (8/32 x 1/2")
41  69638A BEARING

e
<

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e T e T T T SN e e S S N SN e e e e e T



Ref# Part#
42 68010
43  A49314
44 64742

45

55537

Description
WASHER
PIS TBO

RING- Retaining
PISTON RING

Qty

S S w—y



XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 05049-UT XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 XL98D Multi Purpose Saw -
Handle, Clutch & Blade Arm

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.



Ref# Part# Description Qty
1 94143  SCREW- Slotted (1/4-20x 1 1/2") 3

2 84026 WASHER- Flat 3
3 43966B COVER- Arm 1
4 JA443106 NUT- Hex (5/16-18) 1
5 JA339550 KNOB- Handle 1
6 810892 NUT- (3/8-16) 2
7 535795 COVER- Drivecase 1
8 80087 SCREW- Hex hd. (5/16-18x 1 1/2") 1
9 A49194 USE UP03371 1
10 46462 "O" RING 3
11 81245 NUT- Hex (1/2-13) 1
12 439981A PULLEY- Drive 1
13 46068 BELT- "V" Drive 1
14  A49558 NLA(NO LONGER AVAILABLE) 1
15 47387 SHIM 1
16 47388 SPRING- Wave 1
A00445C ARM- Wheel (20 mm) 1
47387 SHIM 1

47388 SPRING- Wave 1

17 31746 RING- Retaining 1
18  63107S BEARING- Ball 2
19 47207 RING- Retaining 1
20 46067 SPACER- Bearing 1
21 49710 SHAFT- Wheel 1
A49665 SHAFT- Wheel (20 mm) 1

22 A434621A GUARD- Wheel (12") 1
A495801 GUARD- Wheel (14") 1

23 82519A BOLT- Step (14") 1
24 48922 LABEL- Caution 1
25 46000 WASHER- Mounting 1
26 46065 RING- Retaining 1
27  439961A FLANGE- Wheel 1
28  64596BS WHEEL- Resinoid (12") 1
49559 WHEEL- Resinoid (14") 1

29 A48783A  KIT- Screw, Washer, Ret. Ring 1
30 82534 BOLT- Step (12") 1
31  A-49789 ARM- Adjusting 1
32 49819 SKIRT- Rubber 1
33 49553A TUBING- Rubber 1
34 80891 SCREW- Hex hd. (12-24 x3/4") 1
35 698292 BRACKET- Handle bar 1
36 51163 MOUNT- Shock (bracket) 1
37 804281 SCREW- Nylock (1/4-20 x 1") 1
38 A49927 HANDLE BAR 1
39 80939 SCREW- Pan hd. 1



Ref# Part#

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

95935
81225
A01846
93628
69461
67053
657601B
58833
A49224
51151
A97901A
84027

JA444718 NLA(NO LONGER AVAILABLE)

Description
WASHER
NUT- Hex (12-24)
CRANKCASE
COVER- Clutch
SHOE- Clutch
SPRING- Clutch
PLATE- Clutch
WASHER
PULLEY(XL-98C)
BEARING- Needle
INNER RACE KIT
WASHER- Flat

Qty

— = e e e e e e e e e e



XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 05049-UT XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 XL98D Multi Purpose Saw -
Starter & Ignition

Rendered by LeadVenture, Inc.



80052 SCREW- Sems Hex hd. (1/4-20 x 3/4")

Ref# Part#
1 80676
2 A03619
3 67177
4  A69962B
5 70018A
6  A98067
7 84025
8 82528
9 A97990A
10  A00518
11 02505
12 97992A
13 58763
14 93417
15 81124A
16 83102
17 84010
18 88044
19 A96798A
20 96743
21 A94850
22 A33055
23 A576503B
24 72084A1
25  12793A
26
27 63195
28  12282A
29  A96799A
30 80049
31  96801A
32 01101
33 84115
34 58756A
35  64054C

Description
SCREW
HOUSING- Starter w/bushing
BUSHING
GRIP-Starter
INSERT
SPRING & RETAINER
WASHER
SCREW- Thd. form. (6-32 x 3/8")
PULLEY & CUP
STARTER ROPE
SPRING- Grip
BUSHING- Starter rope
WASHER- Flat
SCREW- (10 x 7/8")

NUT- Hex (3/8-24)
WASHER- Lock (3/8")
WASHER- Flat (3/8")
SCREW- Sems Hex hd. (8-32 x 1")
MODULE- Ignition
LEAD- Hi-Tension
NLA(NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
TERMINAL HIGH TENS(P TBO
SWITCH- Grounding
NUT
PLATE- Indicating

BEARING- Roller
SEAL
PLATE- Back
SCREW- (1/4-20 x 5/8")
ROTOR
SPRING- Starter pawl
WASHER- Flat
STARTER PAWL
SCREW- Shoulder

2
<

N I T e e T e e e e O T T e e e S S e S S S S N0 I NS i



XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 05049-UT XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 XL.98D Multi
Purpose Saw - Walbro Carburetor

feadeced by Leadventire, inc



Ref # Part # Description

1 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)
01702 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit (Includes 1-4)

2 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)
01702 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit (Includes 1-4)

3 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)
01702 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit (Includes 1-4)

4 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)
01702 Gasket/Diaphragm Kit (Includes 1-4)

5 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)

6 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)

7 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)

8 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)

9 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)

10 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)

11 01701 Repair Kit (Includes 1-11)
97942 Inlet Needle Valve



XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 05049-UT XL98D Multi Purpose Saw UT-05049 XL.98D Multi
Purpose Saw - Tools & Accessories

@ ACCESSORIES
©ACCESSOIRES
) ©ACCESORIOS
WHEELS- Resinold WHEELS- Diamond
Roues- Resinoide Roues- Diamant
Ruedas tipo resina Ruedas de diamante
METAL- (12" x 5/32"x 17) c CONCRETE- (12" x1/8"x 1)
Métal- (30,48cm x 0,4cm x Béton- (30,48cm x 0,.31cm x
Metai- (30,480m x 0,4cm x 2,54cm) Concrelo- (30,48cm x 0,31cm x 2.54cm)
DUCTILE- (12° x /32" x 1')%-{__8 CONCRETE- (14" x /8" x 1
Ductile- x04cm x Béton- (35,58cm x 0,31cm x
Ductil- (30,48¢cm x 0.4cm x 2.54cm) Concreto- (35,58cm x 0.31cm x 2.54cm)
CONCRETE- (12" x 532" x 17) BLADE- Carbide $4595-A
Béton- (30.48cm x 0.4cm x 2.54cm LAME- Carbure
Concreto- (30,48cm x 0,4cm x 2,54cm) CUCHILLA- de carburo
CONCRETE- (12" x 5/32" x 20mm) 43233-A$ SILASTIC 24823
Béton- (30,48cm x 0,4cm x 0,20m) Sllastic
Concréto- (30,48cm x 0,4cm x 0,2cm) Slisstic
DUCTILE- (12" x 8/32" x 20mm) PAINT- Red 23475
Ductile- (30,48cm x 04cm x 0.2cm Peinture- Rouge
Ductil- (30,48cm x 0,4cm x 0,20m) Pinturs- Color rojo
METAL- (127 x 5/32" x 20mm) 43235-AS DOLLY KIT
Métal (30 48cm x 0,4cm x 0, 20m) Jou pour
Metal- (30,48¢cm x 0,4cm x 0,2cm) Juego de carretifia
DUCTILE- (14" x /32" x 17) CARRY CASE W/INSERT A-4'
Ductile- (35,56cm x 04cm x ) Boltier porteur avec
Ductil- (35,58om x 0,4cm x 2,540m) Maleta con inserio
METAL- (14" x /22" x 17) WET CUTTING KIT
Métal (35, 56cm x 0,40m x Jou pour découpure
Metal- (35,56cm x 0,4cm x 2,54cm) Juego de corte liquido
BLOTTER 24174
Chargeur
Secante
STOOLS
©OUTILS
© HERRAMIENTAS
WRENCH- 1/2" Forged 03000 SCREW DRIVER 24541
Clé forgée de (1,27cm) Toumnevis
Liave forjada de (1,27cm) Destomillador
SHIM- Alr Gap 24306 WRENCH- Combination A-49607
Cale- Couche d'air intermédiaire Clé combiné
Caice- Intervaio de aire Liave combinada
BIT- Torx 1/4" Shank 24982-01 WRENCH- Socket 68651
Méche Torx avec lige de (0,64cm) Cié & doullle
Broca Torx con vastago de (0,64cm) Llave de cubos
BIT- Torx 5/16" Shank 24982-02 WRENCH- Adjusting A-24085-A
Méche Torx avec tige de (0,73cm) Cié réglable
Broca Torx con vastago de (0,79cm) Liave de ajuste
PULLER- Rotor A-24290 WRENCH- Spanner A-23934
Extracteur de rolor Clé & ergols réglable
Extractor de rotor Liave ajustable

Rendered by LeadVenture, [nc



Ref #
64597BS
68421AS

Part # Description
64597BS METAL- (12" x 5/32" x 1")
68421AS DUCTILE- (12" x 5/32 x 1")

64596BS 64596BS  CONCRETE- (12" x 5/32" x 1")
43233AS 43233AS CONCRETE- (12" x 5/32" x 20 mm)
43234AS 43234AS DUCTILE- (12" x 5/32" x 20 mm)
43235AS 43235AS  METAL- (12" x 5/32" x 20 mm)
49560 49560 DUCTILE- (14" x 5/32" x 1")
49561 49561 METAL- (14N x 5/32" x 1")
A49231A A49231A  CONCRETE- (12" x 1/8"x 1")
A-49572  A-49572 CONCRETE- (14" x 1/8" x 1")
64595A  64595A BLADE- Carbide
24823 24823 SILASTIC
23475 23475 PAINT- Red
UTO05032A UT05032A DOLLY KIT
A47390B A47390B CARRY CASE W/INSERT
A-49649  A49649 NLA(NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
24174 24174 BLOTTER
03000 03000 WRENCH- 1/2" Forged
24306 24306 SHIM- Air Gap
2498201 2498201 BIT- Torx 1/4" Shank
2498202 2498202 BIT- Torx 5/16" Shank
A-24290  A24290 NLA(NO LONGER AVAILABLE)
24541 24541 SCREW DRIVER
A-49607  A-49607 WRENCH- Combination
68651 68651 WRENCH- Socket
A-24085-A A24085A WRENCH- Adjusting
A-23934  A23934 NLA(NO LONGER AVAILABLE)

=)
<

bt e ek e e ek pmd b pd b e pd e e pd b e ped e e e e ek e e e



	UT-05049-Homelite-PB.pdf
	UT-05049-Homelite-PB-1.pdf
	UT-05049-Homelite-PB-2.pdf
	UT-05049-Homelite-PB-3.pdf
	UT-05049-Homelite-PB-4.pdf
	UT-05049-Homelite-PB-5.pdf

